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DARLEY ABBEY DIVISION 4 & 3 
JULY 213RD 1994 

A few thanks .... first to all of you for coming, paddling and 
making a great event ... 

Thank you to all judges, who came to Darley Abbey and helped the 
event run. 

To "A" Plant Hire for the Trailer. 

To Leigh Environmental for the Skip. 

To Derby City Council, for the use of the field and provision of 
the toilet block. 

The Royal British Legion. 

The people of the village of Darley Abbey for welcoming us. 

To the National rivers Authority for use of the Sluice Gates. 

To Cliff Barnes - Chairman of our Jury, and to the Jury members 
Phil Hodgson - Banbury Canoe Club and our own Nick Cope. 

etc. etc ..... 

To all members of the Midland Canoe Club who helped. Not only 
over the weekend, but before, building walls putting up scaffold 
etc. 

A special thanks to the Carter family for the refreshments during 
the weekend. Much appreciated by all competitors and helpers 
alike! 

I would like to say congratulation to all those who gained 
promotion, and to welcome back to Darley Abbey all of you for our 
event next year. 

Graham Mulholland 
Organiser 

Found: 
One pink Rucksack containing FOOD!!!! 

One Tee Shirt small - or large childs! 

(Food thrown away!) 
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4 TEAMS 

.t4S TEAMS 

19 SWETHAM/ATKINSON/ELLIS 35 172.00 15 177. 00 192.00 
21 KING/DICKINS/MEADOWS 80 206.00 25 202.00 227.00 

j 20 HODGSON/RAE/ROSCO 60 212.00 15 219.00 234.00 

LNJIES TEAMS 

1. 24 BANTON/TRIGG/WEYMAN 80 354.00 CAPSIZED 434.00 

CANADIAN TEAMS 

1. 22 ALISN-PRIT/WEBB/FOTHRNGHM 40 231. 00 30 211. 00 241. 00 

DIVISION 3 TEAMS 

Kl MENS_JEAMS 

4 O'MALEY/CARTER/ROBRTSON 25 160.00 10 165.00 175.00 
14 RAE/HODGSON/TONKS 5 180.00 0 186.00 185.00 

3. 6 SHERLIQCK/WAKELING/KING 20 174.00 10 177.00 187.00 
4. 1 EADES/EADES/TRIGG 70 182.00 10 185.00 195.00 
5. 2 SELERS/CROCH/ALSON-PRIT 20 176.00 10 188.00 196.00 
6. 5 KOSZARY/WILSHAW/GILES 30 195.00 0 196.00 196.00 
7. 7 GRAHAM/LYONS/SENIOR 55 205.00 15. 188.00 203.00 
8. 3 APLIN/O'NEIL/GUNTON 35 198.00 10 195.00 205.00 
9. 12 CLARKE/FARISH/CARTER 15 194.00 10 202.00 209.00 
10 16 SMITH/KAY-MIX.(two man) 5 195.00 15 199.00 200.00 + 

100 time penalties 

LADIES TEAMS 

1 11 SWAIN/GIBONS/BERISFORD 15 205.00 20 211. 00 220.00 
2 14 DONINGTN/MARLWE/DONINGTN 80 252.00 70 240.00 310.00 

CANADIAN TEAMS 

1 8 DWYER/SWIFT/WELDON 15 209.00 10 196.00 206.00 
~-' 13 PKR-HAW/EADS-EADS/BRIG-BRIG CAPSIZED 95 212.00 307.00 

Results for Canoe Slalom on Saturday 020794 
------------------------------------------------------------------ 

OFFICIALS 
---------- 

First Run Second Run Best 
Pos Bib Competitor Age CLUB Pens Time Pens Time Total 

1 11 GRAHAM MULHOLLAND PREM.MAN 0 113.00 0 111. 00 111. 00 
2 1 JELEN BARNES PREM.LADY 0 130.00 0 129.00 129.00 
3 12 SYUART McINTOSH PREM.CANO. 5 126.00 5 125.00 130.00 
4 3 ROBERT ORAM DIV.2.MAN 0 141. 00 0 136. 00 136.00 
5 5 PHILIP MILLENER DIV.2.MAN 10 151. 00 5 139.00 lH.00 
6 29 GRAHAM WESTON Cl. UNRANKED 0 151. 00 0 152.00 151. 00 
7 4 DAVE TONKS DIV.2.MAN 10 149. 00 5 148.00 153.00 
8 10 JOHN WAKE DIV.5.MAN 15 209.00 10 198.00 208.00 
9 6 SIMON STACEY DIV.5.MAN 100 222.00 50 207.00 257.00 

10 9 DAVE GREEN DIV.5.MAN 70 214.00 70 207.00 277.00 
11 7 DAVE WAKELING DIV.5.MAN 20 281. 00 SCRATCHED 301. 00 

Results Prepared by MIDLAND CANOE CLUB 



Results for Canoe Slalom on Saturday 020794 
------------------------------------------------------------------ 

Results for Canoe Slalom on Sunday 030794 
---------------------------------------------------------------- 

VETERANS 
--------- 

First Run Second Run Best 
Pos Bib Competitor Age CLUB Pens Time Pens Time Total 

1 60 BASIL WILSHAW KINVER 10 148.00 5 143.00 148. 00 
2 9 CLIFF BARNES MATLOCK 0 165.00 0 161.00 161.00 
3 59 ERIC EMERSON HALIFAX 10 172. 00 5 158.00 163.00 
4 4 FIONA TAYLOR MIDLAND 15 192.00 55 207.00 207.00 

DIV 4 KlM 
---------- 

First Run Second Run Best 
Pos Bib Competitor Age CLUB Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 

1 591 PAUL JENNINGS FISH 0 148. 00 0 141. 00 141.00 1000 
2 494 HOW SWETRAM Jl4 NOTTS K.C. 5 150.00 0 144.00 144.00 962 
3 395 BEN ATKINSON J16 H.P.P. 5 147.00 5 141.00 146.00 923 
4 377 MARCUS SHELLY J16 H.P.C.C. 5 159.00 5 142.00 14 7. 00 885 
5 115 JAMES MEADOWS Jl4 SWINFEN 0 159.00 0 150.00 150.00 846 
6 96 GRAHAM KING I Vet VIKING K.C. 0 157.00 0 152.00 152.00 80~ 
7 123 RICHARD GRANT SWINFEN 0 156.00 5 149.00 154. 00 769 
8 314 JAMES SHRIMPTON Jl8 CREWE & NANTWICH 15 162.00 0 156.00 156.00 731 
9 425 PAUL DICKENS CIRMINGHAM UNIV. 65 159.00 5 154.00 159.00 692 

10 3 PETE FOTHERINGHAM Vet MANCHESTER 0 164.00 0 172.00 164.00 654 
11 44 ROBERT ALLEN J14 KINVER 0 165.00 5 163.00 165.00 615 
12 128 SAM LYONS J14 YAT RACERS 0 193.00 0 165.00 165.00 615 
13 77 JOHN MCTIGHE Vet KINGSTON KAYAK 5 165.00 0 168.00 168.00 538 
14 156 MARTIN RAE Jl4 MILLBROOK 55 194.00 0 169.00 169.00 500 
15 98 LEIGH ROSCOE J14 HALIFAX C.C. 0 171. 00 5 165.00 170.00 462 
16 583 RICHARD ELLIS NOTTS K.C. 10 161. 00 5 166.00 171.00 423 
17 447 PHIL MCGARTY J16 INDEPENDENT 10 173.00 10 163.00 173.00 385 
18 492 ROBERT GALE J14 LOPC 5 169.00 10 178.00 174. 00 346 
19 266 KEVIN FAIRISH JIB H.P.C.C. 5 173. 00 5 175.00 178.00 308 
20 477 MARC BIRCHENOUGH J18 WYCC 15 164.00 0 181. 00 179.00 269 
21 542 DAVE RADMORE CHESTERFIELD 10 170.00 15 170.00 180.00 231 
22 999 JAMES TOPLIS JIB MATLOCK 70 163.00 20 162.00 182.00 192 
23 265 TOM EMERSON Jl4 HALIFAX 0 214.00 5 185.00 190.00 154 
24 585 TOM HODGSON Jl4 BANBURY 5 188.00 15 194.00 193.00 115 
25 487 JOHN LEYLAND Jl4 MIDLAND 50 190.00 10 185.00 195.00 77 
26 486 CHRIS CHAMPION Jl4 MIDLAND 70 180.00 15 181.00 196.00 38 

DIV 4 KlL 
---------- 

First Run Second Run Best 
Pos Bib Competitor Age CLUB Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 

l 117 CATHERINE KAY Jl4 MANCHESTER 5 187.00 5 181. 00 186.00 100 
2 149 LEANNE GILLAM YEOVIL 0 231.00 5 209.00 214.00 75 
3 59 MARILYN TRIGG Vet CARDIFF C.C. 55 301. 00 10 212.00 222.00 50 
4 35 SUSAN BANTON INDEPENDENT 5 240.00 60 275.00 245.00 25 

Results Prepared by MIDLAND CANOE CLUB 

• 



First Run Second Run Best 
dib Competitor Age CLUB Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 
29 MARK WILKINSON INDEPENDENT 0 163.00 0 154.00 154. 00 100 

2 88 GRAHAM SMITH PROTEUS 0 155.00 0 159.00 155.00 86 
3 46 PAUL WEBB Jl4 MANCHESTER 0 173.00 0 172.00 172.00 71 
4 72 DAVID ALLASON-PRITT Vet DALLAM 0 190.00 0 178.00 178.00 57 
5 85 DAVID JONES CROESICHYLIOP 5 194.00 0 181. 00 181. 00 43 
6 90 MARIE WALKER J18 KINVER 0 183.00 10 181. 00 183.00 29 
7 24 JO LUNN Vet MATLOCK C.C. 5 207.00 5 220.00 212.00 14 

DIV 4 C2 
--------- 

First Run Second Run Best 
Pas Bib Competitors Age CLUB Pens Time Pens Time Total 

1 50 PIKE/RICHARDS YEOVIL 20 209.00 5 193.00 198.00 
2 90 LUNN/BERRISFORD MATLOCK 85 248.00 15 236.00 2 51. 00 

DIV 3 KlM 
---------- 

First Run Second Run Best 
~hos Bib Competitor Age CLUB Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 

1 431 ADRIAN O'MALLEY J14 NOTTS K.C. 10 143.00 0 135.00 135.00 1000 
2 152 MARK ROBERTSON Jl8 WYE BOTHER 0 136.00 0 136.00 136.00 979 
3 113 JERRY CROUCH STAFFS & STONE 0 140.00 0 136.00 136.00 979 
4 19 PAUL DODD J18 LARRY 0 138.00 0 139.00 138.00 936 
5 7 DAVID BRIGGS INDEPENDENT 0 141. 00 0 142. 00 141. 00 915 
6 108 JODY KING Jl6 VIKING CAYAK CLUB 5 137.00 5 140. 00 142.00 894 
7 231 PAUL JENNINGS SWINFEN 10 141.00 5 138.00 143. 00 872 
8 421 JAMES MCTIGHE J14 KINGSTON KAYAK 5 148.00 0 145.00 145.00 851 
9 84 JOBY DAVIS Jl8 RSCCC 15 147.00 5 140. 00 145.00 851 

10 187 DUNCAN EADES Jl4 CARDIFF 0 155.00 0 146.00 146.00 809 
11 253 CONOR O'NEILL BRISTOL 0 149.00 0 147.00 147.00 787 
12 389 CHRIS CARTER Jl4 MIDLAND 5 147.00 0 147.00 147.00 787 
13 224 JEREMY TOUCH CREW & NANTWICH 5 142.00 10 144.00 147.00 787 
14 235 ANDY KOSZARY Vet KINVER 0 152.00 0 148.00 148.00 723 
15 428 MARK WILLIAMS Jl6 NOTTS K.C. 0 150.00 0 149.00 149.00 702 
16 105 BEN SHERLOCK Jl6 RUGBY C.C. 0 149.00 5 149.00 149.00 702 
= 392 KEVIN CLARKE Jl4 GRIMSBY/CLEETHORPES 0 154. 00 0 149.00 149.00 702 

18 120 IAN BURLEY INDEPENDENT 10 146.00 0 149.00 149.00 702 
~) 19 140 GORDON GRAHAM Vet S.O.A.K. 0 150.00 5 149.00 150.00 617 

20 415 ANDREW RICHARDS J 18 YEOVIL 20 151.00 0 150.00 150.00 617 
21 104 STEVE CLEMMENS Jl6 SWINFEN 5 150.00 0 152.00 152.00 574 
22 378 JOHN SELLERS Vet REGENTS 0 156.00 5 147.00 152.00 574 
23 496 MARK APLIN BRISTOL C.C. 10 152.00 5 147.00 152.00 574 
24 436 DAVID JONE CROESIECIYIOG 0 155.00 0 153.00 153.00 511 
25 63 JAMES TRIGG J18 CARDIFF C.C. 5 161. 00 5 148.00 153.00 511 
26 310 MARK WILKINSON INDEPENDENT 5 148.00 0 169.00 153.00 511 
27 143 JAMES TONKS Jl4 MANSFIELD 0 155.00 5 158.00 155.00 447 
28 263 DAVID ALLASON-PRITT Vet DALLAM 5 150.00 15 153.00 155.00 447 
29 52 ALISTAIR FRASER MANCHESTER 0 156.00 0 159.00 156.00 404 
30 289 PAUL MILLER BALDOCK & DISTRICT 5 156.00 5 151. 00 156.00 404 
31 325 TOM WAKELING J14 YAT RACERS 0 163.00 0 156.00 156.00 404 
32 600 JAMES HODGSON Jl4 BANBURY 5 151.00 10 155.00 156.00 404 
33 393 KERRY LEES LEEDS C.C. 5 152.00 5 153.00 157.00 319 

Results Prepared by MIDLAND CANOE CLUB 



Results for Canoe Slalom on Saturday 020794 
------------------------------------------------------------------ 

Results for Canoe Slalom on Sunday 030794 
---------------------------------------------------------------- 

VETERANS 
·-------- 

First Run Second Run Best 
Pas Bib Competitor Age CLUB Pens Time Pens Time Total 

1 60 BASIL WILSHAW KINVER 10 148.00 5 143.00 148.00 
2 9 CLIFF BARNES MATLOCK 0 165.00 0 161. 00 161. 00 
3 59 ERIC EMERSON HALIFAX 10 172.00 5 158.00 163.00 
4 4 FIONA TAYLOR MIDLAND 15 192.00 55 207.00 207.00 

DIV 4 KlM 
---------- 

First Run Second Run Best 
Pas Bib Competitor Age CLUB Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 

1 591 PAUL JENNINGS FISH 0 148.00 0 141. 00 141.00 1000 
2 494 HUW SWETRAM Jl4 NOTTS K.C. 5 150.00 0 144.00 144. 00 962 
3 395 BEN ATKINSON J16 H.P.P. 5 14 7. 00 5 141. 00 146. 00 923 
4 377 MARCUS SHELLY J16 H.P.C.C. 5 159.00 5 142.00 14 7. 00 885 
5 115 JAMES MEADOWS J14 SWINFEN 0 159.00 0 150.00 150. 00 846 '-/ 

6 96 GRAHAM KING I Vet VIKING K.C. 0 157.00 0 152.00 152.00 808 
7 123 RICHARD GRANT SWINFEN 0 156.00 5 149.00 154.00 769 
8 314 JAMES SHRIMPTON Jl8 CREWE & NANTWICH 15 162.00 0 156.00 156.00 731 
9 425 PAUL DICKENS CIRMINGHAM UNIV. 65 159.00 5 154.00 159.00 692 

10 3 PETE FOTHERINGHAM Vet MANCHESTER 0 164.00 0 172.00 164.00 654 
11 44 ROBERT ALLEN Jl4 KINVER 0 165.00 5 163.00 165.00 615 
12 128 SAM LYONS Jl4 YAT RACERS 0 193.00 0 165.00 165.00 615 
13 77 JOHN MCTIGHE Vet KINGSTON KAYAK 5 165.00 0 168.00 168.00 538 
14 156 MARTIN RAE Jl4 MILLBROOK 55 194.00 0 169.00 169.00 500 
15 98 LEIGH ROSCOE Jl4 HALIFAX C.C. 0 171. 00 5 165.00 170.00 462 
16 583 RICHARD ELLIS NOTTS K.C. 10 161.00 5 166.00 171.00 423 
17 447 PHIL MCGARTY Jl6 INDEPENDENT 10 173. 00 10 163.00 173. 00 385 
18 492 ROBERT GALE Jl4 LOPC 5 169.00 10 178.00 174.00 346 
19 266 KEVIN FAIRISH Jl8 H.P.C.C. 5 173.00 5 175.00 178.00 308 
20 477 MARC BIRCHENOUGH J18 WYCC 15 164.00 0 181.00 179.00 269 
21 542 DAVE RADMORE CHESTERFIELD 10 170.00 15 170.00 180.00 231 
22 999 JAMES TOPLIS J18 MATLOCK 70 163.00 20 162.00 182.00 192 
23 265 TOM EMERSON Jl4 HALIFAX 0 214. 00 5 185.00 190.00 154 
24 585 TOM HODGSON Jl4 BANBURY 5 188.00 15 194.00 193.00 115 
25 487 JOHN LEYLAND J14 MIDLAND 50 190.00 10 185.00 195.00 77 
26 486 CHRIS CHAMPION J14 MIDLAND 70 180.00 15 181. 00 196.00 38 

DIV 4 KlL 
---------- 

First Run Second Run Best 
Pas Bib Competitor Age CLUB Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 

1 117 CATHERINE KAY J 14 MANCHESTER 5 187.00 5 181. 00 186.00 100 
2 149 LEANNE GILLAM YEOVIL 0 231.00 5 209.00 214. 00 75 
3 59 MARILYN TRIGG Vet CARDIFF C.C. 55 301. 00 10 212.00 222.00 50 
4 35 SUSAN BANTON INDEPENDENT 5 240.00 60 275. 00 245.00 25 

Results Prepared by MIDLAND CANOE CLUB 

• 



First Run Second Run Best _,I 
Pos Bib Competitor Age CLUB Pens Time Pens Time Total Pn~ / 
34 319 CRAIG MORRIS J14 KINVER 0 161. 00 0 15 7. 00 157.00 319 ~ 
35 368 JAMES MILROY Jl4 MANCHESTER 5 160.00 0 157.00 157.00 319 
36 218 NATHAN EADES J14 CARDIFF 0 167.00 0 158.00 158.00 255 
37 219 CRAIG SENIOR Jl6 HALIFAX C.C. 0 159.00 5 171. 00 159.00 234 
38 315 SIMON WORKER PROTEUS 0 163.00 0 160.00 160.00 213 
39 229 ADRIAN BIGG Vet MANCHESTER 5 156.00 10 161. 00 161. 00 191 
40 342 PHILIP MARLOWE GRIMSBY/CLEETHORPES 5 163.00 0 164.00 164. 00 170 
41 510 SCOTT RAE J 16 MILLBROOK 55 172.00 5 159.00 164.00 170 
42 338 PAUL WEBB J14 MANCHESTER C.C. 5 165.00 0 165.00 165.00 128 
43 427 PAUL GWYTHER Jl8 GRIMSBY 5 161. 00 0 168.00 166.00 106 
44 158 STEVEN BRATTON J18 GLANFORD/SCUNTHORPE 0 166.00 10 163.00 166.00 106 
45 406 DAVID PIKE YEOVIL 0 167.00 15 158.00 167.00 64 
46 157 MIKE CARTER Vet VIKING K.C. 0 172.00 5 172.00 172.00 43 
47 477 STEVE GILES KINVER 10 168.00 15 162.00 177.00 21 

DIV 3 KIL 
---------- 

First Run Second Run Best 
Pos Bib Competitor Age CLUB Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 

1 11 SARAH DONINGTON J14 GRIMSBY/CLEETHORPES 0 160.00 0 159.00 159.00 100 
2 24 LISA GUNTON BRISTOL 5 162.00 0 164.00 164.00 92 
3 105 VERITY SWAIN Jl8 NOTTS K.C. 10 159.00 10 157.00 167.00 83 '-,I 

4 18 TANYA GIBBONS SWINFEN 0 173.00 5 167.00 172.00 75 
5 103 ANN-MARIE DEAN J16 BURNLEY K.C. 5 182.00 5 169.00 174. 00 67 
6 17 RACHEL GOSTLING INDEPENDENT 0 182.00 0 183.00 182.00 58 
7 42 NAOMI NICHOLL J16 HALIFAX 5 179.00 5 177.00 182.00 58 
8 65 EMMA BERRISFORD J14 MATLOCK C.C. 15 170.00 50 177. 00 185.00 42 
9 114 LOUISE DONINGTON J14 GRIMSBY/CLEETHORPES 0 204.00 0 192.00 192.00 33 

10 50 KIRSTY WEYMAN Jl4 WYEDEAN 10 215.00 5 189.00 194.00 25 
11 80 EMMA WOOLLOCK J16 G.C.C.C. 10 196.00 5 191. 00 196.00 17 
12 87 HAZEL MARLOWE Ji8 GRIMSBY/CLEETHORPES 55 234.00 10 200.00 210.00 8 

DIV 3 Cl 
--------- 

First Run Second Run Best 
Pos Bib Competitor Age CLUB Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 

1 18 DAVID SWIFT Vet PROTEUS 0 165.00 0 161.00 161. 00 100 
2 19 TONY DWYER Vet BIRMINGHAM C.C. 0 163.00 10 161.00 163.00 88 
3 52 MARK CAST MATLOCK 0 166.00 5 164.00 166.00 75 
4 26 PAUL WELDEN S.A.C. TRENT LOCK 55 169.00 0 168.00 168.00 62 
5 22 MIKE KEAL INDEPENDENT 0 172.00 5 171. 00 172.00 50 
6 40 PETE FOTHERINGHAM Vet MANCHESTER 10 185.00 0 179.00 179.00 38 
7 46 CRAIG MORRIS J14 KINVER 5 185.00 0 188.00 188.00 25 
8 54 DAVID WRIGHT WOODSETTON 5 208.00 CAPSIZED 213.00 12 

DIV 2/3 C2 
----------- 

First Run Second Run Best 
Pos Bib Competitors Age CLUB Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 

1 70 PARKES/HAWES KINVER 25 173. 00 5 164.00 169. 00 100 
2 36 BIGG/BIGG Vet MANCHESTER 5 179.00 0 174.00 174.00 67 
3 59 EADES/EADES Vet CARDIFF 10 196.00 5 194.00 199.00 33 

Results Prepared by MIDLAND CANOE CLUB 


